constrained on the north side by a creek, and on the south side by the equestrian center. Staff has 

attempted to balance the needs of all users.  

11-17-2: GENERAL REGULATIONS:  
A. Parking Space Size: 

1. Regular Parking Space: A regular parking space shall mean an area of not less than one 
hundred seventy one (171) square feet, with a minimum width of nine feet (9'), and minimum 
depth of nineteen feet (19'), which is specifically designated for, and used for, the parking of 
an automobile or light truck, exclusive of all driveways and accessways. 

Staff Comment: